Alameda County Behavioral Health
RFP No. 20-04, Addendum No. 1

ALAMEDA COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
ADDENDUM No. 1
to
RFP No. 20-04 Willow Rock Center

Specification Clarification/ Modification and Recap of the Networking/ Bidder’s
Conferences held on
Tuesday, June 16, 2020 and Wednesday, June 17, 2020

This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP/Q Addendum has been
electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail. E-mail addresses used are those in
the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other
sources. If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete
and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database. This
RFP/Q Addendum will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website
located at

https://www.acgov.org/gsa app/gsa/purchasing/bid content/contractopportunities.isp



https://www.acgov.org/gsa_app/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/contractopportunities.jsp

Alameda County Behavioral Health
RFP No. 20-04, Addendum No. 1

The following Sections have been modified to read as shown below. Changes made to the
original RFP document are in bold print and highlighted, and deletions made have a strike

through.

| CLARIFICATIONS & CORRECTIONS/CHANGES THAT PERTAIN TO...

RFP
e Section Il B. Calendar of Events Language updated as follows:
Event Date/Location

Request for Proposals | Wednesday, May 20, 2020
(RFP) Issued

Bidder’s Written | By 5:00 pm on the day of 2" Bidder's Conference — ACBH strongly
Questions Due encourages Bidders to submit written questions earlier.

1%t Bidders' Tuesday, June 16, | https://www.gotomeet.me/MH_Fiscal Team/rfp-
Conference 2020 20-04-willow-rock-center-bidders-conferencel

10:30am — 12:00pm
United States (Toll Free): 1 866 899 4679
United States: +1 (646) 749-3117

Access Code: 380-112-205

2" Bidders’ Wednesday, June | https://www.gotomeet.me/MH_Fiscal Team/rfp-
Conference 17, 2020 20-04-willow-rock-center-bidders-conference2
2:00pm — 3:30pm

You can also dial in using your phone.
United States (Toll Free): 1 877 309 2073
United States: +1 (312) 757-3129

Access Code: 852-404-445
Addendum #1 Issued | Wednesday, June 24, 2020

Addendum #2 Wednesday, July 1, 2020
Issued
Proposals Due Friday, August 7, 2020 by 2:00pm

Review/Evaluation Monday, August 10, 2020 to Thursday, October 8, 2020
Period

Oral Interviews Thursday, October 8, 2020
(as needed)

Award Thursday, October 15, 2020
Recommendation

Letters Issued
Board Agenda Date January 2021

Contract Start Date January 2021
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RESPONSES TO BIDDERS QUESTIONS

Tour of Facilities

Q1)
Al)

Q2)

A2)

Can prospective applicants tour the facilities?

Yes, limited tours can be arranged as the facility has restricted access due to the
COVID-19 pandemic. We also don’t want to be a disruption to the programs as
youth are still actively being treated in the facility. ACBH is willing to have no more
than two guests per bidder with ACBH representation for the tour. Each bidder
would tour the facility separately from other bidders. ACBH will not facilitate a multi-
bidder tour.

The tours will take place on Tuesday, July 14, 2020, in 30 minutes slots between
11:00 am and 1:45 pm (please see schedule below). Please contact the RFP Lead,
Elizabeth Delph at Elizabeth.delph@acgov.org, for scheduling.

11:00 am - 11:30 am
11:45am -12:15 pm
12:30 pm = 1:00 pm
1:15 pm = 1:45 pm

If we get more than 4 requests, we will add an additional date for tours.
The team mentioned during the 6/16 bidder's conference that a tour will be available. Who

do we contact to set one up?
Please see the response to Q1 above.
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Company Name and Address

Representative Name

Contact Information

Alameda County Behavioral Health
1900 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 205
Oakland, CA 94606-5235

Rachel Garcia

(510) 383-1744

Rachel.garcia2@acgov.org

SLEB Certified: Yes [

Alameda County Behavioral Health
1900 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 205
Oakland, CA 94606-5235

Liz Delph

(510) 777-2146

elizabeth.delph@acgov.org

SLEB Certified: Yes [

Alameda County Behavioral Health
1900 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 205
Oakland, CA 94606-5235

Michiko Ronné

(510) 383-2874

michiko.ronne@acgov.org

SLEB Certified: Yes [

Alameda County Behavioral Health
2000 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 400
Oakland, CA 94606-5235

Christine Mukai

(510) 567-8238

christine.mukai@acgov.org

SLEB Certified: Yes [

Alameda County Behavioral Health
2000 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 400
Oakland, CA 94606-5235

Lisa Carlisle

(510) 567-8171

lisa.carlisle@acgov.org

SLEB Certified: Yes [J
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Alameda County Behavioral Health
2000 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 400
Oakland, CA 94606-5235

Damon Eaves

Phone: (510) 567-8235

E-Mail: damon.eaves@acgov.org

SLEB Certified: Yes [J

Alameda County Behavioral Health
2000 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 400
Oakland, CA 94606-5235

Marthea Alley
Child and Young Adult
System of Care
Special Projects

Phone:  (510) 383-2763

E-Mail: marthea.alley@acgov.org

SLEB Certified: Yes J

Alameda County Behavioral Health
2000 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 400
Oakland, CA 94606-5235

Clyde Lewis
EPSDT Coordinator

Phone:  (510) 567-8123

E-Mail:  clyde.lewis@acgov.org

SLEB Certified: Yes [J

Fred Finch Youth & Family Services

Susanna Marshland

Phone: (510) 485-5275

E-Mail: susannam@fredrinch.org

SLEB Certified: Yes [

Stars

Jeanie Lynch

Phone:  (510) 352-9200 x211

E-Mail:  jlynch@starsinc.com

SLEB Certified: Yes [J
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Phone: (10) 821-6433
Stars Anne Clifford E-Mail:  anneclifford88@gmail.com
SLEB Certified: Yes [
Phone: (310) 221-6336 x125
. Kent Dunla E-Mail:  kdunl tarsinc.
Stars Behavioral Health/ P al unlap@starsinc.com
Stars Behavioral Health Group
SLEB Certified: Yes [
Phone:  (831) 595-0452
Stars Karly Wiley E-Mail:  kwiley@starsinc.com
SLEB Certified: Yes []
Phone:  (415) 265-1997
. . Emily Allison
Seneca Family of Agencies E-Mail:  emily_allison@senecacenter.org

SLEB Certified: Yes [J

Seneca Family of Agencies

Lily Ciancutti

Phone:

(510) 342-2715

E-Mail:

lily_ciancutti@senecacenter.org
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SLEB Certified: Yes [J

Seneca Family of Agencies

Dallas Fletcher

Phone:  (510) 363-5514

E-Mail:  dallas_fletcher@senecacenter.org

SLEB Certified: Yes J

Seneca Family of Agencies

Melissa Lawson
CSU Program Director

Phone:  (925) 278-3387

E-Mail:  melissa_lawton@senecacenter.org

SLEB Certified: Yes [J

Seneca Family of Agencies

Rachel Norris

Phone:  (510) 246-5892

E-Mail:  rachel_norris@senecacenter.org

SLEB Certified: Yes [

Phone: (510) 227-9978

Telecare Sarah Sparks E-Mail: ssparks@telecarecorp.com
SLEB Certified: Yes []
Telecare Samantha Fitzsimmons Phone:  (510) 775-5993
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E-Mail:  sfitzsimmons@telecarecorp.com

SLEB Certified: Yes [

Julie Hodges, RN

Phone:  (510) 618-4716

Telecare Administrator Willow Rock E-Mail:  jhodges@telecarecorp.com
SLEB Certified: Yes []
Phone: (510) 227-9978

Telecare Sarah Sparks E-Mail: ssparks@telecarecorp.com
SLEB Certified: Yes [J
Phone: (510) 775-4299

Telecare Tirra Stenstedt E-Mail:  tstenstedt@telecarecorp.com
SLEB Certified: Yes []
Phone: (530)317-8122

Telecare Chandra Thomas E-Mail: cthomas@telecarecorp.com
SLEB Certified: Yes []

Telecare Vince Viray Phone: (510) 872-2494
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E-Mail:  vviray@telecarecorp.com

SLEB Certified: Yes J
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